

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND  
J.M.F.C., AT MUDIGERE**

**O.S.No. 49/2022**

**Plaintiff : Smt. Alice Pinto**

**- V/s -**

**Defendant/s : Smt. Juliana Pinto and others**

**ISSUES**

- 1. Whether the plaintiff proves that suit schedule property is ancestral property of plaintiff and defendants?**
- 2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for partition and separate possession of the plaintiff 1/4<sup>th</sup> share in suit schedule property?**
- 3. Whether the plaintiff proves that registered sale deed dated 09/02/2022 registered before the Sub-Registrar Mudigere vide Doc. No. MGE-1-02312-2021-2022, CD No. MGED 833 is null and void and not binding on plaintiff?**
- 4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief as sought in the plaint?**
- 5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for permanent injunction as sought in the plaint?**
- 6. What order or decree?**

**Dated this day on 26<sup>th</sup> May 2023**

**SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC.,  
MUDIGERE.**